	06-05-2002
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Trophy Holdings, Inc. 5.30.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _HT Holdings, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 500 West Monroe Street
	City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60661
08/04/2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached Additional numbers at	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) See Attached tached? Ves No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Goldberg Kohn et al. Elizabeth Kostiuk Internal Address: 55 East Monroe Street Street Address: 55 East Monroe Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 25 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Suite 3700	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Elizabeth Kostiuk, Legal Asssitant Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Patent Description

U.S. Patent No.

See Attached.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application Description

U.S. Patent Application No.

Date Applied

See Attached.

Patents:

Name Patent/Serial # Date of Pat / Filing Comments

Sportsball Riser w/ #5,424,137 6/13/95 Assignee - Avnet patent lapse per VC - 10/1/98

9/99

I. Patents			·
lame laque	Patent/Serial No. Des. 321,491	Date of Patent/Filing	Comments Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion PN 3270 Series) F-108-45)	Des. 330,773 🗸	11/03/92	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion PN 3250 Series) F-108-61)	Des. 330,599	10/27/92	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion	Des. 333,525 √	02/23/93	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (3390 Series [Ribbed])	Des. 315,798	03/26/91	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet
Decorative Extrusion (3370 Series [foiled])	Des. 321,259 √	10/29/91	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's vault
Decorative Extrusion (B)	Des. 291,251 V	8/4/87	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (A)	Des. 291,250 V	8/4/87	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (E)	Des. 307,481 √	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F)	Des. 307, 483 🗸	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (D)	Des. 307,482 V	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (C)	Des. 298,465 V	11/8/88	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-75-B)			Has been dropped because the inventor, Joseph Dekel, refused to sign declaration,
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-75-A)	Des. 330,600V	, 10/27/92	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault PATENT

REEL: 012937 FRAME: 0601

Asserbine Extrusion			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ecorative Extrusion N 1680) 108-80)	Des.340,292/ 07/670,154	10/12/93/ 3/15/91	A certified copy of the assignment for our records; issued and waiting for Letters Patent
rophy Construction	5,322,739 V	6/21/92	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
ecorative Extrusion 1762)	Des. 343,006	1/4/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion F-108-99)	Des. 344,352 V	2/15/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-84)	Des. 344,351	2/15/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent in Avnet's possession
Decorative Extrusion (Sport Round)	07/882,087	05/12/92	Application was allowed; no assignment of patent to Avnet in file
Decorative Extrusion (Sports Oval)	Des. 341,896 🗸	11/30/93	Letters of Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's possession
Sportsball Riser with Medallion Holder	08/082,590	06/25/93	Assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's vault
Sportsball Risburwith Medallion Holder	e/125/828	06/14/94	Ratent application filed in Ganada
Sportsbell Riser with Medallion Holder	64581/94	V06/07/94	Patent application filed in Australia
Weighted Trophy Base	5,356,108 V	10/18/94	Letters of Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's possession
Weighted Trophy Base	- 2,127,212	196/30/94	Patent application filed in Ganada
Oval Extrusion (P/N 3040)	29/018,027 🗸	01/27/94	Pending; assignment in Avnet's vault
•	•		

Decorative Extrusion

5,540,562

06/19/90

Abandoned

//6_ / 05-	£0/-20 0 /2	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	P903035 ▼ ▼	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ 192	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.19.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) HT Holdings, LLC	
Trophy Holdings, Inc.	Name: HT Holdings, LLC	
Trophy Florangs, inc.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 500 West Monroe Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 600 West World Careet	
Other		
00/04/2004	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661	
08/04/2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
**	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) See Attached	
A. Faterit Application Hol(b)		
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 231	
concerning document should be mailed: Goldberg Kohn et al	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Name: Goldberg Kohn et al.		
Elizabeth Kostiuk	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	5.23,555	
Street Address:		
Suite 3700		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603		
	E THIS SPACE	
DO NOT US		
DO NOT US	Soboth Kestick	
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE Oboth Kastilly 02/18/02	
DO NOT US	Soboth Krossick	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Trophy Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 487 Edward H. Ross Drive, Elmwood Park, New Jersey, 07407, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HT Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business in which the patents are used and together with all rights to sue for the past and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed, effective as of this 24th day of August, 2001.

TROPHY HOLDINGS, INC.

By:		
Name	e: (ADRING A. ERCOLIN)	
T:41	-1	

Title: CO-PA-S.

HT HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Au L. Puryer

Title: S/O

On this <u>18</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared <u>George Ecoling</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as <u>Co-President</u> of TROPHY HOLDINGS, INC. and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

Witness may hand and official seal:

PETER CRISCI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4812502
Contined in Westchester County
Term Sepires March 30,2022

Notary Public

On this 30 th day of Argust, 2001, before me personally appeared Pault. Pursual proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as 51/f of HT HOLDINGS LLC and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAI
KRISTIN M DEERING
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires May 21, 2004

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Patent Description

U.S. Patent No.

See Attached.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application Description

U.S. Patent Application No.

Date Applied

See Attached.

Patents:

<u>Name</u>

Patent/Serial#

Date of Pat./Filing

Comments

Sportsball Riser w/ Medallion Holder #5,424,137

6/13/95

Assignee - Avnet

patent lapse per VC - 10/1/98

9/99

Patent/Serial No. Des. 321,491	Date of Patent/Filing 11/12/91	Comments Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Des. 330,773 🗸	11/03/92	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Des. 330,599	10/27/92	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Des. 333,525 √	02/23/93	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet in its vault
Des. 315,798	03/26/91	Letters Patent and assignment to Avnet
Des. 321,259 √	10/29/91	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's vault
Des. 291,251 🗸	8/4/87	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Des. 291,250√	8/4/87	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Des. 307,481 🗸	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Des. 307, 483 🗸	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Des. 307,482 V	4/24/90	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Des. 298,465 🗸	11/8/88	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
		Has been dropped because the inventor, Joseph Dekel, refused to sign declaration,
Des. 330,600 🗸	10/27/92	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to RAFATits vault REEL: 012937 FRAME: 0608

nc

'n

า d])

)

		. •	
ecorative Extrusion ² N 1680) ² -108-80)	Des.340,292/ 07/670,154	10/12/93/ 3/15/91	A certified copy of the assignment for our records; issued and waiting for Letters Patent
rophy onstruction	5,322,739 V	6/21/92	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
ecorative Extrusion 1762)	Des. 343,006	1/4/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
ecorative Extrusion F-108-99)	Des. 344,352 V	2/15/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in its vault
Decorative Extrusion (F-108-84)	Des. 344,351 🗸	2/15/94	Letters Patent and assignment of patent in Avnet's possession
Decorative Extrusion Sport Round)	07/882,087	05/12/92	Application was allowed; no assignment of patent to Avnet in file
Decorative Extrusion (Sports Oval)	Des. 341,896 🗸	11/30/93	Letters of Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's possession
Sportsball Riser with Medallion Holder	08/082,590	06/25/93	Assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's vault
Sportsball Plister with Medallion Holder	e,125 ,828 -	06/14/94	Ratent application filed in Ganada
Sportsball Pliser with Medallion Holder	64581794^	V06/07/94	Patentapplication filed in Australia
Weighted Trophy Base	5,356,108	10/18/94	Letters of Patent and assignment of patent to Avnet in Avnet's possession
Weighted Trophy Base	2,127,212	96/30/94	Patent application filed in Ganada
Oval Extrusion (P/N 3040)	29/018,027 🗸	01/27/94	Pending; assignment in Avnet's vault

·

Decorative Extrusion

RECORDED: 05/30/2002